IMPORTANT SAFETY RECALL

PowerXLTM Models DUAF-10 Vortex & DUAF-005 Vortex

Dual-Basket Air Fryers

The U-shaped connector which connects the two baskets of the units can break during use, posing a burn hazard.

The following models are affected:

Model #	Product Description
DUAF-10	PowerXL™ Dual-Basket Air Fryer
DUAF-005	PowerXL™ Dual-Basket Air Fryer







PowerXL™ Model DUAF-005

If your air fryer is affected, STOP USING IT IMMEDIATELY, and call toll free 1-866-704-9370

between 8:00 a.m. and 4:30 p.m., Central Time, Monday through Friday or go online at

www.prodprotect.com/recall/dualbasket to obtain a full refund.